CH \$640.00 470141

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/16/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joseph A. Hardy & Associates		12/15/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
84 IP, LLC	12/15/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	84 IP, LLC
Street Address:	1019 Route 519, Building #5
City:	Eighty Four
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15330
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4701419	84
Registration Number:	4701420	84
Registration Number:	4613674	84
Registration Number:	4613676	84
Registration Number:	4613681	84
Registration Number:	4613979	84
Registration Number:	4613980	84
Registration Number:	4617043	84
Registration Number:	4701417	84
Registration Number:	4701418	84
Registration Number:	4613673	84
Registration Number:	4613675	84
Registration Number:	4613679	84
Registration Number:	4613683	84

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0865

900354764

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4613977	84
Registration Number:	4613978	84
Registration Number:	4617042	84
Registration Number:	4617045	84
Registration Number:	4701421	84 LUMBER
Registration Number:	4701422	84 LUMBER
Registration Number:	4637318	84 LUMBER
Registration Number:	4617044	84 LUMBER
Registration Number:	4631513	84 LUMBER
Registration Number:	4631514	84 LUMBER
Registration Number:	4631515	84 LUMBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6196967124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@gordonrees.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Meyer

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EFLUM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Meyer
SIGNATURE:	/Susan B. Meyer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Filed Statement of Merger - 84 IP, LLC (WC826160x9DA6B)#page1.tif source=Filed Statement of Merger - 84 IP, LLC (WC826160x9DA6B)#page2.tif source=Filed Statement of Merger - 84 IP, LLC (WC826160x9DA6B)#page3.tif source=Filed Statement of Merger - 84 IP, LLC (WC826160x9DA6B)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0866

Entity# : 6319682 Date Filed : 12/16/2015 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:			Statement of Merger
Mindi M. Albert, Esq./Williams Coulson Name One Gateway Center, 16th FI, 420 Fort Duquesne Blvd			
			. (4.4%) 12 (10) (1954 10) (1544 1401 (1644 1644 1646) (1641 1646) (1646 1641 1641 1641 1641 1641 1641 164
Address Pittsburgh	PA	15222	TCO151217KS1448
City	State	Zip Code	
Return document by ema	il to:		
	Rea	d all instructions price	or to completing.
Fee: \$70 plus \$40 for a	each association the count to be submitted	at is a party to the me ed with this filing is s	erger \$150
In compliance with merger), the undersigned, A. For the surviving as	desiring to effect a	of the applicable pro- a merger, hereby state	visions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 335 (relating to Statement of es that:
. The name of the su	urviving association	n is: <u>84 IP, LLC</u>	
. The jurisdiction of	f formation of the s	surviving association:	PA
. The type of associ	ation of the survivi	ing association is (ch	eck only one):
☐ Nonproduction Nonproduction Nonproduction I Limited☐ Limited☐ Limited☐ Busines	s Corporation fit Corporation Liability Company Partnership Liability (General Liability Limited s Trust ional Association) Partnership	_

2015 DEC 16 AM 9: 35

COMM OF PA DEPT OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0867

	The surviving association is a (check only one box, provide address and follow instructions for attachments):						
Ø	Domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity already in existence on Department of State records If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to its public organic record approved as part of the plan of merger.						
	NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity (includes limited liability limited partnership) Attach to this Statement the public organic record of the new entity.						
	Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership already registered with the Department. If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to or transfer of its foreign registration approved as part of the plan of merger.						
	Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership simultaneously seeking registration with the Department of State Attach to this Statement a completed form DSCB:15-412 (Foreign Registration Statement) with applicable fee and attachments. Its current registered office address. Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:						
	(a) 1019 Route 519, Building #5	Eighty Four	PA	15330	Washington		
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County		
	(b) c/o:						
	Name of Commercial Registered Office	Provider		*	County		
	☐ NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) limited liability partnership or electing partnership Attach completed DSCB: 15-8201 (Statement of Registration) or DSCB: 15-8701A (Statement of Election)						
				J			
	Domestic association that is not a domest Attach to this Statement tax clearance certific	ic filing association		Jy			
	Domestic association that is not a domest	ic filing association ates.		,	·		
	Domestic association that is not a domest Attach to this Statement tax clearance certific	ic filing association ates.		Zip	County		
	Domestic association that is not a domest Attach to this Statement tax clearance certifice. The address, including street and number	ic filing association rates. The principal office: City Ot, be registered with the Dep	: State	Zip	County		
	Domestic association that is not a domest Attach to this Statement tax clearance certific. The address, including street and number. Number and street. Foreign association that is not, and will not.	cit filing association hates. The principal office: City Ot, be registered with the Deprates. The principal office:	State Partment of State milar office, if a	Zip	ed to be		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0868

DSCB:15-335-3

В.	For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger:					
	. The name of the merging association is: Joseph A. Hardy & Associates					
	. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: PA					
	. The type of association is (check only one): □ Business Corporation □ Limited Partnership □ Limited Liability (General) Partnership □ Limited Liability Company □ Limited Liability Limited Partnership □ Other					
	. Check and complete one of the fo					
	If the merging association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) — not both:					
Ø	(a) 200 RT 519	Eighty Four	PA_	15330	Washington	
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County	
	(b) c/o:Name of Commercial Registered	d Office Provider		·	County	
	If the merging association is a domestic association that is <i>not</i> a domestic filing association or limited liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office:					
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County	
	any, of its registered or similar off	on registered foreign association, the addrice, if any, required to be maintained by the a registered or similar office, its principal of	e law	of its jurisdictio	nd number, if n of formation;	
	Number and street	City	State	Zip		

Use Statement of Merger – Addendum (DSCB:15-335AD) for additional merging parties that are not surviving the merger.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0869

DSCB:15-335-4

C.	Effective date of statement of merger (check, and if			lowing):
	✓ This Statement of Merger shall be effective upon ☐ This Statement of Merger shall be effective on:		nt of State.	
	This buttement of Merger shall be encentee on	Date (MM/DD/YYYY)		Hour (if any)
D.	Approval of merger by merging associations (check ☐ For domestic entities — The merger was approved (relating to merger). ☐ For foreign associations — The merger was approved ☐ For domestic associations that are not domestic enterging association in the manner required by its	in accordance with 15 yed in accordance with htities – The merger wa	Pa.C.S. Chap the laws of th	e jurisdiction of formation
E.	Attachments (see Instructions for required and option	al attachments).		
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned merging a duly authorized officers thereof this d	associations have cause ay of <u>DECEMBE</u>		ent of Merger to be signed
	Joseph A. Hardy & Asso Name of Mercing A Signature Trustee of General Partn	Association C	MAK	rging Association
	Title	IVIGI		Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 02/19/2016